










Table One (Amend) - Amendment to the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP for Highway Projects (Amendment 07-01H)
NONE of the listed projects involve FTA funds, nor the transfer of FHWA funds to FTA

Proj # Agency Description FY Length Fund Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost

 Add the following new HES safety project to FY 2007:

PHX07-
738 Phoenix Hatcher Rd: 19th Ave to Cave Creek Rd; Design and

construct roadway safety improvements 2007 2 STP-HES $92,625 $221,785 $0 $314,410

Totals Added To (or Deleted from) the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP: $92,625 $221,785 $0 $314,410

Table One (Adjust) - Administrative Adjustment to the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP for Highway Projects (Admin Adjustment 07-01H)
NONE of the listed projects involve FTA funds, nor the transfer of FHWA funds to FTA

Proj # Agency Description FY Length Fund Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost

  Replace the following three projects:

TMP04-
224 Tempe Western Canal: Ken McDonald GC to Baseline Rd

(phase 2); Construct multi-use path 2007 1.25 CMAQ ($400,000) ($1,600,000) $0 ($2,000,000)

TMP04-
104 Tempe Western Canal: Price Rd to Kiwanis Park - Phase 1;

Design and construct multi-use path 2007 2.5 CMAQ ($300,000) ($1,250,000) $0 ($1,550,000)

TMP06-
255 Tempe Rural Rd: Guadalupe Rd to Ray Rd; Design and

construct three pedestrian crossing refuges (phase 1) 2007 0 STP-MAG ($30,250) ($500,000) $0 ($530,250)

  With the following, combined project:

TMP04-
104R Tempe Western Canal: Price Rd to Baseline Rd (phases 1

and 2); Construct multi-use path 2007 3.75 CMAQ $6,250,000 $3,350,000 $0 $9,600,000

  Re-Add the following project, deferred from FY 2006 to FY 2007:

PEO03-
101 Peoria Carefree Hwy: Lake Pleasant Rd to Beardsley Cnl;

Pave dirt road 2007 .833 CMAQ $70,000 $845,000 $0 $915,000

  Make several cost increases to various existing arterial life cycle program projects:

Various Various Various arterial life cycle program projects 2007-
2011 Varies Various $19,330,869 $3,445,000 $8,180,614 $30,956,483

Totals Added To (or Deleted from) the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP: $24,920,619 $4,290,000 $8,180,614 $37,391,233



Table Two (Amend) - Amendment to the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP for Transit Projects (Amendment 07-01T)
ALL of the listed projects involve FTA funds OR the transfer of FHWA funds to FTA

Proj # Agency Description FY Dist. Funding Local Cost Federal Cost Reg Cost Total Cost

  Add the following new CMAQ funded bus purchase:

PHX07-
308TR Phoenix Regionwide: Purchase bus: standard - 1 replace 2007 0 CMAQ $25,000 $400,000 $0 $425,000

  Add the following new projects to FY 2007:

PHX07-
715T Phoenix Bus digital video recorders 2007 0 5307 $0 $376,890 $273,433 $650,323

VMT07-
721T

Valley
Metro Mid-life engine replacement/upgrade 2007 0 5307 $0 $1,111,435 $277,859 $1,389,294

AVN07-
701T Avondale Citywide: Operating Assistance 2007 0 5307 $0 $958,078 $958,078 $1,916,156

PHX07-
716T Phoenix Design Para-transit facility (Dial-A-Ride) 2007 0 5309 $0 $190,357 $47,589 $237,946

SCT07-
702T Scottsdale Design and construct intermodal center 2007 0 5309 $0 $1,277,793 $722,207 $2,000,000

PHX07-
717T Phoenix Purchase bus: standard - 5 expand 2007 0 5309 $0 $1,485,000 $304,157 $1,789,157

MMA07-
701T

Maricopa
County Regionwide: Operating Assistance 2007 0 5316 $0 $1,293,611 $1,293,611 $2,587,222

PHX07-
718T Phoenix Citywide: Program Administration 2007 0 5316 $0 $143,734 $0 $143,734

PHX07-
719T Phoenix Citywide: Program Administration 2007 0 5317 $0 $81,625 $0 $81,625

Totals Added To (or Deleted From) the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP: $0 $6,541,633 $3,603,501 $10,145,134



Table Two (Adjust) - Administrative Adjustment to the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP for Transit Projects (Admin Adjustment 07-01T)
ALL of the listed projects involve FTA funds OR the transfer of FHWA funds to FTA

Proj # Agency Description FY Dist. Funding Local Cost Federal Cost Reg Cost Total Cost

  Replace the following STP-MAG funded project in FY 2007:

MAG07-
304 MAG Regionwide;  Elderly mobility pilot program 2007 0 STP-

MAG $0 ($400,000) $0 ($400,000)

  With the following Locally funded project:

MAG07-
304R MAG Regionwide; Elderly mobility pilot program e 2007 0 Local $400,000 $0 $0 $400,000

  Defer the following projects from FY2006 to FY2007:

SCT05-
204T Scottsdale Construct regional park-and-ride (Loop

101/Scottsdale) 2007 0 5307 $0 $2,253,629 $563,407 $2,817,036

MES06-
207T Mesa Construct regional park-and-ride (Loop

202/Greenfield Rd) 2007 0 STP-AZ $0 $2,321,238 $580,309 $2,901,547

PHX04-
214TRX Phoenix Bell Rd at SR-51; Repayment of regional park-and-

ride construction (SR-51/Bell Rd) 2007 0 STP-AZ ($1,725,989) $1,725,989 $0 $0

GDY05-
203T Goodyear Litchfield Rd at I-10; Design regional park-and-ride

(I-10/Litchfield Rd) 2007 0 STP-AZ $42,003 $168,011 $0 $210,014

  Replace the following FY 2006 project:

VMT06-
606T

Valley
Metro Purchase bus: standard - 7 replace 2006 0 5307 $0 $1,830,150 $374,850 $2,205,000

  With a more expensive project in FY 2007

VMT06-
606TR

Valley
Metro Purchase bus: standard - 7 replace 2007 0 5307 $0 $2,440,200 $499,800 $2,940,000

  Replace the following FY 2006 project:

PHX01-
902TR3 Phoenix Construct west valley operations facility 2006 0 5309 $0 ($18,772,800) ($4,693,200) ($23,466,000)



Table Two (Adjust) - Administrative Adjustment to the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP for Transit Projects (Admin Adjustment 07-01T)
ALL of the listed projects involve FTA funds OR the transfer of FHWA funds to FTA

Proj # Agency Description FY Dist. Funding Local Cost Federal Cost Reg Cost Total Cost

  With the following FY 2007 projects:

PHX07-
712T Phoenix Advance construct west valley operations facility 2007 0 5309 $0 $0 $23,466,000 $23,466,000

PHX07-
713T Phoenix Repayment of Advance Construct West Valley

Operations Facility 2007 0 5309 $0 $1,941,786 ($1,941,786) $0

  Replace the following FY 2006 project:

TMP04-
401TR3 Tempe Construct East Valley Operations Facility (Phase 3

of 3) 2006 0 5309 $0 ($18,118,400) ($4,529,600) ($22,648,000)

  With the following FY 2007 projects:

TMP07-
703T Tempe Advance Construct East Valley Operations Facility

(Phase 3 of 3) 2007 0 5309 $0 $0 $22,648,000 $22,648,000

TMP07-
704T Tempe Repayment of East Valley Operations Facility

advance constructed in FY 2007 2007 0 5309 $0 $2,227,322 ($2,227,322) $0

  Replace the following FY 2006 construction project:

PHX06-
639T Phoenix Construct regional heavy maintenance facility 2006 0 5309 $0 ($24,064,000) ($6,016,000) ($30,080,000)

 With the following FY 2007 design project:

PHX07-
714T Phoenix Design regional heavy maintenance facility 2007 0 5309 $0 $190,357 $47,589 $237,946

Totals Added To (or Deleted From) the FY 2007-2011 MAG TIP: ($1,683,986) ($45,856,518) $28,772,047 ($18,768,457)


